the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the State Bank of India, the 
Symbolic/Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, 
will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 15.01.2026, for recovery of Rs. 
21,06,219/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Six Thousand Two Hundred and Nineteen Only) as on 
08.12.2025 with future interest and cost, due to State Bank of India from Borrowers Sri. Pradeep Kumar 
K and Smt. Umasankar V C, TC 5/2587, Paramvila Veedu, Bhagavathy Lane, Jawahar Lane-695 003 
(alternate address: Smt. Uma Sankar V C, TC 48/2750(1), Annoor Vilakathu Veedu, Annoor, Thirumala P 
O, Thiruvananthapuram. 
The Reserve Price for all the properties together will be Rs.26,28,000/-(Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Twenty 
Eight Thousand Only). The Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.2,62,800/- (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred Only). 

Description of Immovable property 
All part and parcel of land extending of 1.62 ares of land with residential building all other things 
attached to it in Re.sy no. 280/12-3  in Pallichal Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Thiruvananthapuram 
Dist.belonging to Mr.

[...]

being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known 
or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall 
not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. 

5 
The secured debt for recovery 
of which the property is to be 

sold 

21,06,219/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Six Thousand Two Hundred and 
Nineteen Only) as on 08.12.2025 with future interest and cost. 

6 Deposit of earnest money 

Rs.2,62,800/- (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred 
Only). 

7 

Reserve price of the 
immovable secured assets  

Payment of Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD)  
amount  

Last Date and Time within 
which EMD to be remitted 

Rs.26,28,000/-(Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Only). 
EMD amount as mentioned above shall be paid online through NEFT/ 
RTGS mode only (After generation of Challan from (https:/ebikray.in) in 
bidders Global EMD Wallet). NEFT/ RTGS transfer can be done from any 
Scheduled Commercial Bank. Payment of EMD by any other mode will not